HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Concurrent Resolution No. 26 by Representative Moreno

1	AMENDMENT NO.	1
---	---------------	---

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "Lab" and before "to" insert "and the Louisiana attorney general"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 4, after "report" and before "findings" change "its" to "their"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 13, after "Lab" and before "to" insert "and the Louisiana attorney general"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 15, after "report" and before "findings" change "its" to "their"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 16, after "Lab" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:
- "and the Louisiana attorney general are directed"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 19, after "Lab" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:
- "and the Louisiana attorney general are directed"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 26, after "Lab" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 27 and 28
- in their entirety and insert the following:
- 18 "and the Louisiana attorney general are directed to solicit and obtain input from the
- 19 Louisiana Commission on Law Enforcement and Administration of Criminal Justice,
- 20 the Louisiana Foundation Against Sexual Assault, Sexual Trauma Awareness and
- Response, and other stakeholders, including but not limited to healthcare
- professionals, law enforcement agencies, and prosecutors, as are necessary for the
- 23 implementation of a sexual assault collection kit tracking system."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 25 On page 2, delete lines 29 and 30 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that suitable copies of this Resolution be
- transmitted to the Louisiana State Police Crime Lab and the Louisiana attorney
- 28 general."